

New President appointed for Habia Cable

Carl Modigh has been appointed the new President of Habia Cable AB, a subsidiary of the Beijer Alma Group.

During the spring, Carl Modigh has been Acting President of Habia Cable, prior to which he was CFO of the company for four years. Earlier, he also worked for Beijer Alma AB as Head of Business Development.

Further information:

President and CEO, Bertil Persson, Beijer Alma AB, telephone: +46 8-506 427 68, +46 70-590 89 58

Beijer Alma AB (publ) is an international industrial group focused on component production and technology trading. The Group includes Lesjöfors, a full-range supplier of industrial springs, wire and flat strip components, Habia Cable, one of Europe's largest manufacturers of custom-designed cables, and Beijer Tech, which specializes in technology trading. Beijer Alma is listed on the NASDAQ OMX Stockholm Mid Cap list.

Beijer Alma AB (publ)

Dragarbrunnsgatan 45, Box 1747, SE-751 47 Uppsala, Sweden. Telephone +46 18-15 71 60. Fax +46 18-15 89 87.

Registered office: Uppsala. Corporate Registration Number 556229-7480. www.beijeralma.se